
 

CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

April 7, 2015 
7:00 pm 

 
AGENDA 

1. Call Meeting to Order – Mayor Kroll. 
2. Pledge of Allegiance. 
3. Consent Agenda 

3A. Minutes of the March 3, 2015 City Council meeting. 
3B. Agenda. 
3C. Bills Payable, Receipts and Treasurer’s Report. 
3D. Monthly Animal Report 
3E. St. Wendelin Gambling Permit 
3F. St. Wendelin One Day Liquor License 
3G. B. McCabe’s attendance at League of Cities Annual Conference 
3H. Monthly Fire Department Reports 

4. Sheriff’s Report 
5. Building Inspector’s Report – Steve Hagman. 
6. Open Forum -10 Minute Limit. 
7. Engineer’s Report 

 7A.  2015 Street Project Bid Award 

8. Council Member Comments/Purview. 

9. Clerk's Report 

 9A. St. Mary HOC Request 

 9B. Pay Equity Compliance Report 

 9C. County Tax Rates 

 9D. Fire Fighter Conceal and Carry 

10. Adjourn  

 
 
 
REMINDERS: Board of Review and Equalization Meeting, Friday, May 1, 9:30am 
 Planning Commission Meeting, Monday, May 4, 2015, 7:00pm 
 Regular City Council Meeting, Tuesday, May 5, 2015, 7:00pm  

 



CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

April 7, 2015 
7:00 pm 

 
Administrative Summary 

 
Consent Agenda – all items are included in the packets except the Fire 
Department report which Art stated I would get Monday. 
 
Sheriff’s Report – I hope to have on Tuesday. 
 
Building Inspector’s Report – Steve’s report is included in the packets. 
 
Engineer’s Report – Jon included a letter and the bid tab for the 2015 Street 
Project.  Bids came in good, so I would suggest we authorize a contract and begin 
discussion on possibly doing a project in 2016 as well. 
 
Clerk’s Report – 

St. Mary HOC Request – I have included a request to make a donation to 
the St. Mary HOC parish festival.  Last year we gave them a certificate to 
utilize a park shelter. 
 
Pay Equity Compliance – I have included the report and certificate 
indicating we are in compliance. 
 

 County Tax Rates – for your information. 
 

Firefighter Conceal and Carry – Bob asked that I include this and wonders 
if we need a policy on if firefighters are allowed to have a concealed weapon 
on their person if the respond to a call. 
 
 

 
 



 
MINUTES OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

ST. AUGUSTA, MINNESOTA 
March 3, 2015 

 
 

CALL TO ORDER: The meeting was called to order by Mayor Kroll at 7:00 PM with the 
Pledge of Allegiance. 

 
  
PRESENT: Mayor Kroll; Council Members Diehl, Reinert and Zenzen; Attorney Couri, 

Engineer Halter, Building Inspector Hageman and Clerk/Administrator 
McCabe. Ms. Schulzetenberg was absent. 

  
OTHERS PRESENT: Fire Department representatives Ben Voigt, Shawn Steinhofer and Daryl 

Stang, Krista Voelker 
 
CONSENT AGENDA: A motion was made to approve the consent agenda items 3A – 3H, by 

Mr. Diehl second by Mr. Reinert.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 
 The following items were approved with the consent agenda: 
 
    City Council Minutes, February 3, 2015. 

   Bill Payable, Receipts and Treasurer’s Report dated 
March 3, 2015 and for Checks #17364 -17440. 

    City Council Agenda, March 3, 2015. 
    February Animal Report 
    St. Mary HOC Gambling Permit 
    Lux Rec Club 3.2 Liquor License 
    St. Augusta Sports 3.2 Liquor License 
    Fire Department Reports 
 
SHERIFF’S REPORT: No report offered. 
 
BUILDING INSPECTOR’S 
REPORT: Mr. Hageman was in attendance to present the February building 

inspector’s report.  He indicated 9 permits were issued including two single 
family permits.  He reviewed the valuations year to date and stated we are 
above pace versus the past two years. 

 
 A motion was made to approve the building inspector’s report as 

presented by Mr. Reinert seconded by Mr. Diehl.  Motion carried 3-0. 
  
OPEN FORUM: no comments offered. 
 
**** Mr. Zenzen entered the meeting at 7:10pm. 
 
ENGINEER’S 
REPORT: Mr. Couri reported that we acquired the easements for the Safe Routes to 

School Grant from the church and Mr. Lee.  He explained that MN DOT 
revised the temporary easements to permanent and explained that we 

 1 



needed to amend the appraisal and a permanent easement for the church 
property.  He is looking for an approval of the appraisal and for approval of 
the amount of the “damages.”  This process is mandated by the federal 
and state funding sources. 

 
 A motion was made to approve the amended appraisal and offer in 

the amended appraisal amount of $2,665 for the church property, 
meaning we owe an additional $289 over what was paid in February 
by Mr. Reinert, seconded by Mr. Diehl.  Motion carried unanimously. 

 
FIRE DEPT.  
MISCELLANEOUS 
WORK: Mr. McCabe reported he and the fire chief were in disagreement on having 

fire department personnel work on an inventory tracking process.  He 
stated he believed it was outside the normal scope of work and should 
have been authorized by the Council.  Mr. McCabe stated Mr. Voelker 
didn’t think he needed approval every time he authorized work to be done.  
Mr. Diehl wondered what the process would be to replace lost or used 
inventory.  Mr. Voigt explained it should be noted each week with truck 
checks and the inventory is now entered into their computer system.  
Mayor Kroll said it was an issue because Mr. McCabe stated it should 
have been authorized and Mr. Voelker disagreed.  Mr. McCabe stated he 
thinks this is more of a lack of communication between him and Mr. 
Voelker.  The lack of communication on the issue has been addressed. 

 
ENGINEER’S 
REPORT: Mr. Halter presented information on the proposed 2015 Street Project 

including an engineer’s estimate.  He indicated it is a simple reclaim and 
overlay project including shouldering.  He included cost for adding gravel 
on 43rd Avenue for a small section as soil borings showed no gravel base 
for that section.  He stated there was separate traffic control for each 
portion of the project.  Mr. Halter presented the cost estimates and 
explained the logic on how he arrived at those numbers. He also explained 
how he intended to bid the project.  There was a question about the 
culverts on 230th Street and Mr. Halter suggested that may be 
unnecessary due to the landscaping of the land around those culverts. 

 
 A motion was made to approve the plans and specs and advertise for 

bids by Mr. Reinert, seconded by Mr. Diehl.  Motion carried 
unanimously. 

 
 
COUNCIL MEMBER  
PURVIEW: Mr. Reinert wondered about 250th Street and when that may be redone.  

Mr. McCabe stated we haven’t had conversations with the City of St. 
Cloud who owns half that street.  A conversation needs to be had but we 
have to consider priorities. 

 
 Mr. Diehl is again bringing up the sign on 247th Street and County Road 7. 
 

 2 



 Mayor Kroll indicated he had a concern with the way the fire department 
issue was handled. 

 
 
CITY ADMINISTRATOR 
REPORT: Mr. McCabe presented a complaint letter from Dave Lavoi.  He explained 

the process for finalizing the project and indicated the property owners 
stated it would be finished in June of 2015. 

 
 Mr. McCabe stated he received the preliminary paperwork from the MPCA 

on the MS4 designation.  He stated the first part of the application is due in 
April and then we have 18months to finalize our storm water plan.  

 
 Mr. McCabe reported there was a complaint on a mailbox being damaged 

and Mr. Reinert suggested the response be the road supervisor will take a 
look at it. 

 
ADJOURMENT: A motion was made to adjourn at 8:25pm by Mr. Reinert seconded by 

Mr. Diehl.  Meeting Adjourned.  
 
 
 
 
Approved this ______ day of April, 2015. 
 
 
 
__________________________________  
BJ Kroll, Mayor 
 
 
Attest: 
_________________________________ 
William R. McCabe, Clerk/Administrator 

 3 



























General Fund CIP Fund Debt Service SAC/WAC Fund Water Fund Sewer Fund Sewer Debt Street Light TIF TIF - 2 Monthly Totals
Cash Balance 12/31/14(un-audited) 552,191$           1,259,532.58$  235,143$          384,119$           70,566$               712,324$         36,956$           1,687$             60,421$           22,270$           3,335,210$               
Receipts January 2014 24,169$             22,615.91$       1,728$              8,231$               16,061$               20,317$           985$                286$                94,393$                    
Ex. January 2014 43,115$             35,289.62$       59,584$            45,258$               70,295$           317$                253,858$                  
Receipts February 2014 18,617$             22,252.21$       13,767$               17,888$           803$                317$                73,644$                    
Ex. February 2014 42,987$             7,104.41$         16,502$               34,805$           317$                47,950$           14,119$           163,785$                  
Receipts March 2014 9,752$               1,363.05$         16,192$               21,208$           852$                408$                49,776$                    
Ex. March 2014 41,844$             3,158.19$         176,160$          28,714$               11,142$           317$                261,336$                  
Receipts April 2014 -$                          
Ex. April 2014 25,596$             51,849.76$       12,359$               5,718$             1,006$             96,529$                    
Receipts May 2014 -$                          
Ex. May 2014 -$                          
Receipts June 2014 -$                          
Ex. June 2014 -$                          
Receipts July 2014 -$                          
Ex. July 2014 -$                          
Receipts August 2014 -$                          
Ex. August 2014 -$                          
Receipts September 2014 -$                          
Ex. September 2014 -$                          
Receipts October 2014 -$                          
Ex. October 2014 -$                          
Receipts November 2014 -$                          
Ex. November 2014 -$                          
Receipts December 2014 -$                          
Ex. December 2014 -$                          

Cash Balance 451,187$           1,208,361.77$  1,127$              392,350$           13,753$               649,776$         39,597$           740$                12,471$           8,151$             2,777,514$               



2015 CIP Breakdown Unallocated Admin Park Streets Fire Total
Beginning Balance -12/31/14
Un-Audited $469,658.27 $3,684.87 $371,474.69 $315,962.15 $98,752.60 $1,259,532.58
Engineering for HLP Park Entrance ($2,749.62) ($2,749.62)
Engineering for SRTS Project ($2,040.00) ($2,040.00)
Fire Truck (2nd Payment) ($30,500.00) ($30,500.00)
Safety Cabinet ($1,200.00) ($1,200.00)
Truck Expense ($44.41) ($44.41)
January Sales Tax $8,353.09 $8,353.09 $16,706.18
January Cable Franchise Fees $575.13 $575.13
General Property Tax $4,374.37 $960.23 $5,334.60
Trail Expenditures (Easements) ($5,860.00) ($5,860.00)
Tanker Outfitting ($2,869.19) ($2,869.19)
February Sales Tax $10,838.28 $10,838.28 $21,676.56
February Cable Franchise Fees $575.65 $575.65
Trail Expenditures (Easements) ($289.00) ($289.00)
March Sales Tax $135.55 $135.54 $271.09
Park Dedication $525.00 $525.00
March Cable Franchise Fees $566.96 $566.96
2015 Street Project Engineering ($13,959.88) ($13,959.88)
Fire Warning Lights ($11,178.42) ($11,178.42)
Fire Tanker and Supplies ($22,969.34) ($22,969.34)
Safe Routes Legal and Recording ($3,742.00) ($3,742.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Totals $458,479.85 $5,402.61 $376,645.99 $325,703.55 $42,129.89 $1,208,361.89

Unallocated - Reserved
Eagle Drive 17,912.00$     
215th Street 53,375.50$     



2015 Spent/Received % of Budget Remaining Amount
Revenues Budget 7-Apr Spent
General Fund $741,656 60,403$                         8.14% $681,253
Capital Improvement Fund $544,500 49,199$                         9.04% $495,301
Water Fund $342,705 46,559$                         13.59% $296,146
Sewer Fund $226,978 60,308$                         26.57% $166,670
Sewer Debt Fund $12,500 2,696$                           21.57% $9,804
Street Light Fund $4,500 1,030$                           22.88% $3,470
WAC/SAC Improvement Fun $287,000 8,256$                           2.88% $278,744
Debt Service $84,500 1,741$                           2.06% $82,759
TIF $130,000 34$                                0.03% $129,966
Total Revenues $2,374,339 230,228$                       9.70% $2,144,111

Expenditures

General Fund $745,362 154,347$                       20.71% $591,015
Capital Improvement Fund $392,800 97,402$                         24.80% $295,398
Water Fund $332,010 102,833$                       30.97% $229,177
Sewer Fund $526,298 121,961$                       23.17% $404,338
Street Light Fund $4,200 1,958$                           46.62% $2,242
WAC/SAC Improvement Fun $155,000 -$                               0.00% $155,000
Debt Service $80,804 235,744$                       291.75% ($154,940)
TIF Fund $110,000 62,069$                         56.43% $47,931
Total Expenditures $2,346,474 776,313$                       33.08% $1,570,160



General Fund
2015 Spent % of Budget Remaining Amount

Budget 7-Apr Spent
Administration 267,948$             74,172$                    27.68% 193,776$                           
Council 24,981$               6,424$                      25.71% 18,557$                             
Boards and Commissions 5,000$                 -$                          0.00% 5,000$                               
Building Inspection 61,600$               12,839$                    20.84% 48,761$                             
Elections 800$                    587$                         73.40% 213$                                  
Fire 155,612$             19,988$                    12.85% 135,624$                           
Streets 174,006$             39,747$                    22.84% 134,259$                           
Parks 55,416$               590$                         1.06% 54,826$                             
Total General Fund 745,362$             154,347$                  20.71% 591,015$                           





















































































RE: Building Permit Activity – March  2015

PERMIT PLAN WAC/SAC STATE RIGHT AWAY WATER 911 FINES VALUATION TOTAL
PERMIT# DATE OWNER CONST. FEE REVIEW SUR PERMIT METER SIGN
14-15 03/09/15 Charles Haus Re-Shingle $49.50 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $54.50 

15-15 03/20/15 Aaron Feneis
Windows & 
Siding $99.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $104.00 

16-15 03/31/15 Jeromy Sand 12 X 15 Deck $49.50 $12.38 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,520.00 $66.88 

17-15 03/31/15 Tanner Hutt
LLF 
Complete $97.42 $24.35 $0.00 $8.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,236.00 $129.89 

18-15 03/31/15 Scott Hanisch
LLF 
Complete $64.58 $16.15 $0.00 $5.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,764.00 $86.11 

19-15 03/31/15
Dan 
Hommerding

9094 Sqft 
Shop/Detach 
Garage $205.46 $51.36 $0.00 $17.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,243.00 $273.94 

20-15 03/31/15
Mark 
Cunningham Re-Shingle $49.50 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,980.00 $54.50 

TOTAL FEES $614.96 $104.24 $0.00 $50.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,743.00 $769.82 
YEAR TO DATE
WAC/SAC $0.00 FINES $0.00 
RIGHT AWAY $600.00 911 SIGN $90.00 
WATER METER $0.00 



TO: City of St. Augusta

FROM: Steve Hagman/Building Official

DATE: 03-31-2015

RE: Statement for Mechanical Permits MARCH  2015

PERMIT# DATE
OWNER/CONTRACTOR 
LOCATION FEE ADDL INSP SURCHARGE TOTAL

10-15M 03/04/2015 L. Zabinski $49.50 $0.00 $5.00 $54.50 
24958 22nd Avenue Court

11-15M 03/09/2015 Ron Harren $49.50 $0.00 $5.00 $54.50 
22802 Fallow Road

12-15M 03/10/2015 Bill & Brenda Holden $49.50 $0.00 $5.00 $54.50 
22603 Fable Road

13-15M 03/12/2015 Jeff Bechtold $49.50 $0.00 $5.00 $54.50 
24752 58th Avenue

14-15M 03/20/2015 Scott Anderson $99.00 $0.00 $5.00 $104.00 
23426 Terrace Hills Court

15-15-M 03/20/2015 Scott Anderson $49.50 $0.00 $5.00 $54.50 
23426 Terrace Hills Court

20-15M 03/23/2015 Kevin & Louis Walkowaik $49.50 $0.00 $5.00 $54.50 
24870 22nd Avenue

$396.00 $0.00 $35.00 

TOTAL $431.00 



TO: City of St. Augusta

FROM: Steve Hagman/Building Official

DATE: 03-31-2015

RE: Statement for Plumbing Permits MARCH  2015

PERMIT# DATE
OWNER/CONTRACTOR 
LOCATION FEE ADDL INSP SURCHARGE TOTAL

12-15P 03/19/2015 Jeff Bechtold $52.50 $0.00 $5.00 $57.50 
24752 58th Avenue

13-15P 03/27/2015 Werschay Homes $306.25 $0.00 $5.00 $311.25 
21553 Tallon Court

$358.75 $0.00 $10.00 

TOTAL $368.75 



TOTALS March, 2013 March, 2014 March, 2015
Total Combined Building Permits 2 4 7
Total Combined Building Permits YTD 8 8 20
Combined Building Permits Valuation $22,325.00 $538,760.00 $83,743.00 
Combined Building Permits Valuation YTD $151,666.00 $662,417.00 $1,309,319.00 
Single Family Permits 0 1 0
Single Family Permits YTD 0 1 3
Single Family Valuation $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 
Single Family Valuation YTD $0.00 $500,000.00 $1,155,000.00 
Residential Remodeling Permits 2 2 7
Residential Remodeling YTD 7 4 17
Residential Remodeling Valuation $22,325.00 $8,760.00 $83,743.00 
Residential Remodeling Valuation YTD $145,866.00 $49,560.00 $154,319.00 
Single Family Twin homes Permits 0 0 0
Single Family Twin homes Permits YTD 0 0 0
Single Family Twin homes Valuation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Single Family Twin homes Valuation YTD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Commercial Permits 0 0 0
Commercial Permits YTD 1 0 0
Commercial Valuation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Commercial Valuation YTD $5,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Commercial Remodel 0 1 0
Commercial Remodel YTD 0 3 0
Commercial Remodel Valuation $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 
Commercial Remodel Valuation YTD $0.00 $112,857.00 $0.00 
Sign Permits 0 0 0
Sign Permits YTD 0 0 0
Sign Permits Valuation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Sign Permits Valuation YTD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Demo Permits 0 0 0
Demo YTD 0 0 0

Plumbing Permits 1 2 2
Plumbing Permits YTD 7 2 13
Mechanical Permits 0 2 7
Mechanical Permits TYD 8 11 16
Electrical Permits 1st Quarter 15 0 17
Electrical Permits 2nd Quarter 0 0 0
Electrical Permits 3rd Quarter 0 0 0
Electrical Permits 4th Quarter 0 0 0
Electrical Permits YTD 0 0 0

City of St. Augusta
Steve Hagman/Building Official

March 31, 2015
Statement Summary – MARCH 2015



TO: City of St. Augusta

FROM: Steve Hagman/Building Official

DATE: March 31, 2015

RE: Statement Summary – MARCH  2015

BUILDING PERMITS FEES $614.96 X 65% $399.72 

PLAN REVIEWS $104.24 X 100% $104.24 

MECHANICAL PERMITS $396.00 X 80% $316.80 
   (Total minus $35.00 Surcharge)
    Additional Inspections $0.00 X 100% $0.00 

PLUMBING PERMITS $358.75 X 80% $287.00 
   (Total minus $10.00 Surcharge)
    Additional Inspections $0.00 X 100% $0.00 

RE-INSPECTION FEES $0.00 X 100% $0.00 

FINES $0.00 X 0% $0.00 

FORMS $0.00 X 100% $0.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,107.76 

Respectfully Submitted,

Steven J. Hagman
Midstate Inspection Services Inc.



TO: City of St. Augusta

FROM: Steve Hagman/Building Official

DATE: March 31, 2015

RE: City Statement Summary – MARCH 2015

BUILDING PERMITS FEES $614.96 X 35% $215.24 

PLAN REVIEWS $104.24 X 0% $0.00 

MECHANICAL PERMITS $396.00 X 20% $79.20 
   (Total minus $35.00 Surcharge)
    Additional Inspections $0.00 X 0% $0.00 

PLUMBING PERMITS $358.75 X 20% $71.75 
   (Total minus $10.00 Surcharge)
    Additional Inspections $0.00 X 0% $0.00 

RE-INSPECTION FEES $0.00 X 0% $0.00 

FINES $0.00 X 100% $0.00 

FORMS $0.00 X 0% $0.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $366.19 

January 2015 Total $972.60 
February 2015 Total $1,974.98 
March 2015 Total $366.19 
April 2015 Total
May 2015 Total
June 2015 Total
July 2015 Total
August 2015 Total
September 2015 Total
October 2015 Total Respectfully Submitted,
November 2015 Total
December 2015 Total

Steven J. Hagman
YTD TOTAL $3,313.77 Midstate Inspection Services Inc.



 

 
 

Engineers   |   Architects   |   Planners   |   Scientists 

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 1200 25th Avenue South, P.O. Box 1717, St. Cloud, MN 56302-1717 

SEH is 100% employee-owned   |   sehinc.com   |   320.229.4300   |   800.572.0617   |   888.908.8166 fax 

April 2, 2015 RE: St. Augusta, Minnesota 
2015 Road Project 
SEH No. STAUG 131253  14.00 

 
 
 
Honorable Mayor and City Council 
c/o Bill McCabe, City Administrator 
City of St. Augusta 
1914 250th Street 
St. Augusta, MN 56301 
 
Dear Mr. McCabe: 
 
Bids were opened in City Hall at 10:00 a.m. on April 2, 2015, for the above-referenced improvement. The 
low bid was submitted by Knife River Corporation North Central of Sauk Rapids, Minnesota in the amount 
of $462,018.15. A complete tabulation of bids is enclosed. 
 

Section A – 230th Street $202,185.45 
Section B – 43rd Avenue $259,832.70 
Total $462,018.15 

 
We know of no reason the project should not be awarded to the low bidder for the amount of 
$462,018.15. 
 
Please contact me if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jon Halter, PE 
City Engineer 
 
mrb 
Enclosure 
p:\pt\s\staug\131253\1-gen\14-corr\l city recommendation 040215.docx 



Page 1

TABULATION OF BIDS
 

PROJECT NO.:  STAUG 131253
NAME:  2015 ROAD PROJECT

OWNER:  CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA, MN
BID DATE:  THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 2015 @ 10:00 AM

1 2 3
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE KNIFE RIVER HARDRIVES, INC. MID MINNESOTA HOT MIX

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

SECTION A - 230TH STREET
1 1.00 LUMP SUM MOBILIZATION $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,664.85 $1,664.85 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

2 1.00 LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,139.95 $2,139.95 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

3 1,255.00 SQ YD REMOVE BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

$3.00 $3,765.00 $2.50 $3,137.50 $2.85 $3,576.75 $5.00 $6,275.00

4 50.00 SQ YD REMOVE CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT

$5.00 $250.00 $9.00 $450.00 $6.08 $304.00 $10.00 $500.00

5 500.00 LIN FT SAWING BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

$4.00 $2,000.00 $1.50 $750.00 $2.09 $1,045.00 $5.00 $2,500.00

6 20.00 LIN FT SAWING CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT

$5.00 $100.00 $7.50 $150.00 $5.35 $107.00 $10.00 $200.00

7 12,990.00 SQ YD RECLAIM BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

$1.75 $22,732.50 $1.10 $14,289.00 $1.19 $15,458.10 $2.90 $37,671.00

8 1,195.00 TON TYPE SP 9.5WEARING 
COURSE MIXTURE

$74.00 $88,430.00 $58.50 $69,907.50 $57.07 $68,198.65 $67.53 $80,698.35

9 1,960.00 TON TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING 
COURSE MIXTURE

$70.00 $137,200.00 $46.00 $90,160.00 $47.19 $92,492.40 $59.72 $117,051.20

10 650.00 GAL BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR 
TACK COAT

$4.00 $2,600.00 $2.40 $1,560.00 $1.89 $1,228.50 $3.00 $1,950.00

11 200.00 SQ YD FULL DEPTH STREET 
RESTORATION

$35.00 $7,000.00 $7.80 $1,560.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $43.00 $8,600.00

12 9,135.00 LIN FT AGGREGATE SHOULDERING $0.50 $4,567.50 $0.40 $3,654.00 $0.31 $2,831.85 $1.25 $11,418.75

13 450.00 SQ YD BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY 
RESTORATION

$25.00 $11,250.00 $14.00 $6,300.00 $17.24 $7,758.00 $31.00 $13,950.00

14 50.00 SQ YD CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 
RESTORATION

$45.00 $2,250.00 $63.00 $3,150.00 $67.41 $3,370.50 $65.00 $3,250.00

15 320.00 SQ YD GRAVEL DRIVEWAY 
RESTORATION

$10.00 $3,200.00 $5.75 $1,840.00 $9.86 $3,155.20 $9.68 $3,097.60

16 820.00 LIN FT 4" DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW-
EPOXY

$1.30 $1,066.00 $0.58 $475.60 $0.62 $508.40 $1.50 $1,230.00

17 1,680.00 LIN FT 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-
EPOXY

$1.20 $2,016.00 $0.29 $487.20 $0.31 $520.80 $0.75 $1,260.00

18 1,085.00 LIN FT 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW-
EPOXY

$1.50 $1,627.50 $0.29 $314.65 $0.31 $336.35 $0.75 $813.75

TOTAL SECTION A $299,054.50 $202,185.45 $206,696.30 $293,965.65

SECTION B - 43RD AVENUE
1 1.00 LUMP SUM MOBILIZATION $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,969.72 $1,969.72 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

2 1.00 LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,139.95 $2,139.95 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

3 735.00 SQ YD REMOVE BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

$3.00 $2,205.00 $2.40 $1,764.00 $2.91 $2,138.85 $5.00 $3,675.00

4 270.00 LIN FT SAWING BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

$4.00 $1,080.00 $1.50 $405.00 $3.29 $888.30 $5.00 $1,350.00

5 16,590.00 SQ YD RECLAIM BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

$1.75 $29,032.50 $1.10 $18,249.00 $1.20 $19,908.00 $2.90 $48,111.00

6 1,525.00 TON TYPE SP 9.5WEARING 
COURSE MIXTURE

$74.00 $112,850.00 $59.00 $89,975.00 $62.62 $95,495.50 $67.00 $102,175.00

7 2,525.00 TON TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING 
COURSE MIXTURE

$70.00 $176,750.00 $46.00 $116,150.00 $53.27 $134,506.75 $59.75 $150,868.75

8 830.00 GAL BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR 
TACK COAT

$4.00 $3,320.00 $2.40 $1,992.00 $1.89 $1,568.70 $3.00 $2,490.00

9 1,800.00 SQ YD FULL DEPTH STREET 
RESTORATION

$35.00 $63,000.00 $8.50 $15,300.00 $10.00 $18,000.00 $29.00 $52,200.00

10 11,705.00 LIN FT AGGREGATE SHOULDERING $0.50 $5,852.50 $0.40 $4,682.00 $0.31 $3,628.55 $1.15 $13,460.75

11 260.00 SQ YD BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY 
RESTORATION

$25.00 $6,500.00 $15.50 $4,030.00 $17.37 $4,516.20 $31.00 $8,060.00

12 330.00 SQ YD GRAVEL DRIVEWAY 
RESTORATION

$10.00 $3,300.00 $5.50 $1,815.00 $9.81 $3,237.30 $9.68 $3,194.40

13 450.00 LIN FT 4" DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW-
EPOXY

$1.30 $585.00 $0.58 $261.00 $0.62 $279.00 $1.40 $630.00

14 2,115.00 LIN FT 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-
EPOXY

$1.20 $2,538.00 $0.29 $613.35 $0.31 $655.65 $0.75 $1,586.25

15 830.00 LIN FT 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY $1.20 $996.00 $0.28 $232.40 $0.30 $249.00 $0.75 $622.50

16 1,255.00 LIN FT 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW-
EPOXY

$1.50 $1,882.50 $0.29 $363.95 $0.31 $389.05 $0.75 $941.25

TOTAL SECTION B $418,891.50 $259,832.70 $289,570.52 $392,864.90

SUMMARY
TOTAL SECTION A $299,054.50 $202,185.45 $206,696.30 $293,965.65

TOTAL SECTION B $418,891.50 $259,832.70 $289,570.52 $392,864.90

GRAND TOTAL BID $717,946.00 $462,018.15 $496,266.82 $686,830.55

P:\PT\S\STAUG\131253\6-const-contract\Bidding\[Bid Tabulation.xlsx]BIDTAB

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 1200 25th Avenue South, P.O. Box 1717, St. Cloud, MN 56302-1717
SEH is 100% employee-owned   |   www.sehinc.com   |   320.229.4300   |   800.572.0617   |   888.908.8166 fax 4/2/2015














	April 7
	April 7, 2015
	AGENDA

	April 7
	April 7, 2015

	March 3
	April 7, treasurer's report
	Cash Balance Report-April
	Cash Balance
	CIP 
	Summary
	General Fund

	April 7, Consent Agenda
	April 7, Sheriff's Report
	April 7, Sheriff's 2
	April 7, Sheriff's 3
	April 7, Sheriff's 4
	April 7, Building Inspector Report
	Building Permit Activity
	Mechanical
	Plumbing
	Comparison
	Billing Summary - Steve
	Billing Summary - City

	April 7, 2015 Street Project  Bid Tabulation
	April 7, Clerk's Report

